Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №10 в микрорайоне №195

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408561.37
	1220880.06
	52°21'48''
	9.27
	1-2

	2
	408567.03
	1220887.40
	53°29'57''
	13.97
	2-3

	3
	408575.34
	1220898.63
	43°36'10''
	4.06
	3-4

	4
	408578.28
	1220901.43
	43°44'01''
	15.68
	4-5

	5
	408589.61
	1220912.27
	41°06'46''
	19.92
	5-6

	6
	408604.62
	1220925.37
	38°57'12''
	3.96
	6-7

	7
	408607.70
	1220927.86
	160°10'17''
	9.49
	7-8

	8
	408598.77
	1220931.08
	221°53'58''
	24.32
	8-9

	9
	408580.67
	1220914.84
	226°56'01''
	11.53
	9-10

	10
	408572.80
	1220906.42
	230°01'20''
	23.02
	10-11

	11
	408558.01
	1220888.78
	235°08'19''
	6.11
	11-12

	12
	408554.52
	1220883.77
	331°33'35''
	7.79
	12-1

	Площадь
	0.0511 га     510.86 кв.м.

	Периметр
	149.11 м.


